
Effective 12/1/2020 ( * New Fee or Fee Change) 

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
WESTERN DISTRICT OF TENNESSEE 

FILING FEES 

The following is a list of the filing fees charged by the United States Bankruptcy Court pursuant to the 
requirements of 28 U.S.C. ' 1930 (a)-(b) and Bankruptcy Court Miscellaneous Fee Schedule: 

*NEW CASE FILING FEES:
Chapter 7 Case Filing Fee = Total: $338.00
Chapter 9 Case Filing Fee = Total: $1738.00
Chapter 11 Case Filing Fee = Total: $1738.00
Chapter 12 Case Filing Fee =Total: $278.00
Chapter 13 Case Filing Fee = Total: $313.00
Chapter 15 Case Filing Fee = Total: $1738.00

CASE REOPENING FEES:
Chapter 7 Case Reopening Fee = Total: $260.00
Chapter 9 Case Reopening Fee = Total: $ 1167.00
Chapter 11 Case Reopening Fee = Total: $1167.00
Chapter 12 Case Reopening Fee = Total: $200.00
Chapter 13 Case Reopening Fee = Total: $235.00
Chapter 15 Case Reopening Fee = Total: $1167.00

ADVERSARY PROCEEDING FILING FEE (AS DEFINED BY FRBP 7001) = Total $350.00
Please Note: If the debtor or the United States, other than a U.S. Trustee acting as a case trustee, is the
plaintiff, or if a child support creditor or its representative is the plaintiff and an AAppearance of Child
Support Creditor or Authorized Representative@ has been filed, no fee is required. If a trustee or DIP is the
plaintiff, the fee should be payable only from the estate and to the extent there is any estate realized.)

CASE CONVERSION FEES
Motion or Notice to Convert Ch. 13 Case to Ch. 7 = Total $25.00
Motion to Convert Ch. 9 or Ch. 11 Case to Ch. 7 = Total $ 15.00
Motion to Convert Ch. 12 Case to Ch. 7 = Total $ 60.00
Motion to Convert Ch. 7 to Ch. 11 = Total $ 922.00
Motion to Convert Ch. 13 to Ch. 11 = Total $932.00

Please Note: If the case trustee is the movant, the fee shall be payable only from the estate that exists
prior to conversion)

*MISCELLANEOUS PROCEEDING FILING FEE:
Filing any document not related to a pending case or proceeding  = Total $49.00

Please Note: Examples: Certification of Judgment For Registration in Another District, Issuance of Out
of District Summons/Subpoena or Matters Deemed as Misc. Proceedings by presiding judge on case by
case basis

https://www.uscourts.gov/services-forms/fees/bankruptcy-court-miscellaneous-fee-schedule


*Motion To Divide (Sever/Split) Joint Case under 11 U.S.C. ' 302
Chapter 7 =  Total $ 338.00
Chapter 11 = Total $ 1738.00
Chapter 12 = Total $ 278.00
Chapter 13 = Total $ 313.00

*Motion For Relief From Stay (11 U.S.C. ' 362(a)) = Total $188.00
*Motion To Compel Abandonment (FRBP 6007(b)) = Total $188.00
*Motion To Withdraw Reference of Case Proceeding (28 U.S.C. ' 157(d)) = Total $188.00
*Motion To Sell Property of Estate Free and Clear of Liens under 11 U.S.C. ' 363(f) = Total $188.00
*Motion For Protective Order or Restrict Public Access (to redact bankruptcy records) = Total
$26.00 (per motion in each affected case)

Please Note: Motions for relief from the co-debtor stay, and for stipulations for court approval of an
agreement regarding relief from stay are exempt from this fee. Also, if a child support creditor or it=s
representative is the movant and an AAppearance of Child Support Creditor or Authorized Representative@
has been filed, no fee is required.

PRO HAC VICE fees: Although the fee to file a Pro Hac Vice Motion in the U. S. District Court for the
Western Districtof Tennessee is now $100.00, the fee in the Bankruptcy Court will remain at $10.00 until
further notice.

APPEAL RELATED FEES:
To file an appeal or cross appeal from a judgment, order or decree = Total: $298.00
($5.00 pursuant to 28 U.S.C. ' 1930; $293.00 pursuant to Misc. Item (14))

Upon notice from the court of appeals that a direct appeal or direct cross appeal from the bankruptcy court
has been authorized, an additional fee of $207.00 must be collected.

Please Note: If a trustee or debtor in possession is the Appellant, Misc. Item (14) should only be payable
only from the estate and to the extent there is any estate realized.

OTHER FEES:
Copies, per page         $ .50
For reproducing and transmitting, in any manner, a copy of an electronic
record stored outside the Court=s electronic case mgmt system) $31.00 
Certification of copies    $11.00 
*Exemplification of document
*Assignment/Transfer of Claim
*Copy of audio recording
*Amendments to Debtor(s) Schedules
*Search Fee
Retrieval from Archives (Federal Records Center)

Electronic Retrieval from Archives (Federal Records Center) 

Any payment returned, or denied due to insufficient funds, or reversed due to 
a charge back.  

$23.00 
$26.00 per claim 
$32.00 
$32.00 
$32.00 
$64.00 for first box, 
$39.00 ea. addl. box 
$10.00 plus any addl. 
Charges assessed by the 
FRC 

$53.00 

Electronic 
Access Registry 
Fees   

(See Electronic Access, VCIS/PACER www.tnwb.uscourts.gov ) 
(For complete details call (901) 328-3505 and ask for Finance)  




